Submit 1 Copy To Appropriate District Office	State of New Me		Form C-103			
<u>District I</u> – (575) 393-6161 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 <u>District II</u> – (575) 748-1283	Energy, Minerals and Natu OIL CONSERVATION		Revised July 18, 2013 WELL API NO. 30-045-34696			
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 <u>District III</u> – (505) 334-6178 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410	1220 South St. Fran Santa Fe, NM 87	ncis Dr.	5. Indicate Type of Lease  STATE  FEE			
<u>District IV</u> – (505) 476-3460 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505	Salita Pe, Nivi 8	7303	6. State Oil & Gas Lease No. VA-2966			
SUNDRY NOT (DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPO DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLI	7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name					
PROPOSALS.)  1. Type of Well: Oil Well	PGA Unit 8. Well Number					
Name of Operator     Dugan Production Corp.			9. OGRID Number 006515			
3. Address of Operator PO Box 420, Farmington, NM 87-	499-0420		10. Pool name or Wildcat Basin Fruitland Coal			
4. Well Location						
Unit Letter D: 660 Section 16	feet from theNorth line and Township 23N Range	d <u>660</u> feet from t	he <u>West</u> line San Juan County			
	11. Elevation (Show whether DR, 6190' GR	RKB, RT, GR, etc.,				
12. Check	Appropriate Box to Indicate N	ature of Notice,	Report or Other Data			
12. Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Other Data    NOTICE OF INTENTION TO:   SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF:						
TEMPORARILY ABANDON	CHANGE PLANS	COMMENCE DRI	LLING OPNS. P AND A			
DOWNHOLE COMMINGLE	MOLTIPLE COMPL	CASING/CEWEN				
OTHER: Well Name Change						
	ork). SEE RULE 19.15.7.14 NMAC					
Operator requests to change well na	me from PGA Unit 16 #2 to PGA U	nit #162. C-102 is	attached.			
			NMOCD			
			SEP 1 1 2019			
Spud Date:	Rig Release Da	te:	DISTRICT III			
N L o .		000 20				
I hereby certify that the information	above is true and complete to the be					
SIGNATURE John Ce	BhustITLE Vice-P	resident_DATE_9	0/10/19			
Type or print name _John Alexander For State Use Only	r_ E-mail address: _johnalexander(	@duganproduction.	com_ PHONE: _505-325-1821			
APPROVED BY: Conditions of Approval (if any):	Delle Charle Cina	Managa	DATE 9-25-19			

District 1
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone, (375) 393-6161 Fax; (375) 393-0720
District II
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210
Phone: (375) 748-1283 Fax (575) 748-9720
District III
1000 Rio Brazos Road; Aztec, NM 87410
Phone, (305) 314-6178 Fax; (305) 334-6170
Phone; (305) 314-6178 Fax; (305) 334-6170

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

## State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C-102 Revised August 1, 2011 Submit one copy to appropriate District Office

☐ AMENDED REPORT

	API Numbe	_	ELL LO			REAGE DEDIC					
	· <del>-</del>		<sup>2</sup> Pool Code 71629		³ Pool Name Basin Fruitland Coal						
30-045-34696				<sup>5</sup> Property Name				<sup>4</sup> Well Number			
31743	317434 PGA Unit								162		
7 OGRID			Gerator Name Dugan Production Corp.					'Elevation 6190'			
00651											
				•	" Surface	Location					
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot Idn	Feet from the	North/South line	Feet from the			County	
D	16	23N	11W		660	North	660			San Juan	
			" Bo	ttom Ho	e Location I	f Different Fron	n Surface				
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot Idn	Feet from the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/West line		County	
<sup>2</sup> Dedicated Aero 320.0 — W/2		r Infill 14 Co	ensolidation (	Code 15 Or	der No.		I	I			
lo allowable ivision.	will be ass	signed to thi	s complet	ion until al	l interests have	been consolidated	or a non-stand	ard unit has	been ap	oproved by the	
				1	<del></del>		- 11	"OPERATOR CERTIFICATION  I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and com			
[3	3			<b>I</b>			g ·			eu nerem is irue ana cua that dus organization eta	
	<b>&gt;</b>			11			owns a working interest or unleased nuneral interest in the kind inche				
	į			11		1	II .				

POPERATOR CERTIFICATION
I hereby certify that the information containing agreement or one and complete
to the beat of my invarionly must be life; and then that organization either
owns a withing interest or milescand material between the less and including
the proposed between the locations in the original state of the
incoming prevaous to a contract with an owner of such a mineral or working
batterial, or is a robustary producing
owner herestyler we arrested by the division.

Signals

Lyna M. Feil

Printed Name

Lynafeil@duganproduction.com

E-mail Address

"SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
I hereby certify that the well location shown on this
plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys
made by me or under my supervision, and that the
same is true and correct to the best of my belief.

Survey date August 16, 2007

Date of Survey

Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyor:

Surveyed by Robert Pounds, Certificate Number 6846

Certificate Number